
 Agenda 
Westside Creeks Restoration 

Oversight Committee (WCROC) Meeting 
San Antonio River Authority 

In person: 100 E Guenther St. 
Virtual: GoToMeetings 

April 15, 2025 
6:00 p.m. 

 
I. Welcome  

− Robert Ramirez & Ana Sandoval, Committee Co-Chairs 
 

II. Roll Call  
 
III. Approval of Meeting Minutes March 2025 

 
IV. Calendar Items 

 
− Yoga on the Creek – Mondays at 6:00 PM– St. James A.M.E.C. Culture Crossing at San Pedro 

Creek Culture Park  
− Walking Tour: Birding – Wednesday, April 16, 9:00 – 10:00 AM – Acequia Park 
− Friday Night Hikes – Friday, April 18, 8:30 – 10:00 PM – Hendrick Arnold Nature Park 
− Folklorico Dance Class Series – Saturday, April 19, 9:00 – 2:30 PM – Acequia Park 

i. Ages 5-8, 9:00 – 10:30 AM 
ii. Ages 9-12, 10:30 – 12:00 PM  
iii. Ages 13-17, 1:00 – 2:30 PM 

− Night Hike: Fireflies – Tuesday, April 22, 8:15 – 9:45 PM – Hendrick Arnold Nature Park 
− Walking Tour: Wildflowers – Wednesday, April 23, 9:00 – 10:00 AM – Confluence Park  
− Story Time – Thursday, April 24, 9:00 – 10:00 AM – Mustard Seed Plaza at San Pedro Creek 

Culture Park  
− Fiesta Flotilla – Sunday, April 27, 11:00 – 3:00 PM – Acequia Park  
− Walking Tour: Pollinators – Wednesday, April 30, 9:00 – 10:00 AM – Confluence Park  
− Story Time – Thursday, May 8, 9:00 – 10:00 AM – Mustard Seed Plaza at San Pedro Creek 

Culture Park  
− Friday Night Hikes – Friday, May 9, 8:30 – 10:00 PM – Hendrick Arnold Nature Park 
− Apache Creek Soil Remediation Public Meeting – Tuesday, May 13, 6:00 – 7:00 PM – Maestro 

Entrepreneur Center, 1811 S Laredo St 
− San Pedro Creek Culture Park Grand Finale Celebration – Thursday, May 15 
− Westside Creeks Restoration Oversight Committee Meeting – Tuesday, May 20, 6:00 PM  

 
V. General Manager Update, Derek Boese, River Authority  

 
VI. Project Status Update, Rebecca Krug, River Authority  

 
VII. Citizens to be Heard 

 
VIII. Miscellaneous Items  

 
IX. Adjourn  

 
For additional project information visit:  

www.westsidecreeks.com      www.spcculturepark.com    

Public Participation:  

Comments during the public comment portion are 
limited to three (3) minutes and we ask that time not be 
transferred to another individual. 

http://www.westsidecreeks.com/
http://www.spcculturepark.com/

